Years ended
December 31,

2004 2003
($ million)

Gain on sale of businesses and fixed assets 78 �
Profit for the year 78 �

At December 31, January 1,
2004 2003 2003

($ million)
Total equity � � �

h)  Other

This adjustment includes the IFRS adjustments made to equity-accounted entities.

73

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

183

Reconciliations of UK GAAP to International Financial Reporting Standards

Group Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2004

Group Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2003

Group Balance Sheet at December 31, 2004

Group Balance Sheet at December 31, 2003

Group Balance Sheet at January 1, 2003

Group Cash Flow Statement for the year ended December 31, 2004

Group Cash Flow Statement for the year ended December 31, 2003

74

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

184

Group Income Statement Reconciliation from UK GAAP to IFRS

For the year ended December 31, 2004

UK
GAAP
in IFRS
format

Joint
arrangements

Net
equity

accounting
Goodwill

amortization
Deferred

tax

Major
maintenance
expenditure

Share-
based

payments
Asset
swaps

Recycling
FX on
disposal Other

Total
IFRS

adjustments IFRS
($ million)

Sales and other
operating
revenues 285,059 (274) � � � � � � � 147 (127) 284,932
Earnings from
jointly
controlled
entities � after
interest and tax 2,943 34 (1,251) � � � � � � 79 (1,138) 1,805
Earnings from
associates �
after interest
and tax 634 � (171) � � � � � � � (171) 463
Interest and
other revenues 675 (3) � � � � � � � 1 (2) 673
Total
revenues 289,311 (243) (1,422) � � � � � � 227 (1,438) 287,873
Gain on sale of
businesses and
fixed assets 1,829 � � � � � � � 78 (3) 75 1,904
Total
revenues and
other income 291,140 (243) (1,422) � � � � � 78 224 (1,363) 289,777

Purchases 217,659 (82) � � � � � � � 37 (45) 217,614
Production and
manufacturing
expenses 18,330 (44) � � � 586 28 � � 103 673 19,003
Production and
similar taxes 2,149 � � � � � � � � � � 2,149
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization 10,840 (110) � (1,428) � (296) � (12) � 18 (1,828) 9,012
Impairment
and losses on
sale of
businesses and
fixed assets 2,757 � � (61) 25 � � � � � (36) 2,721
Exploration
expense 637 � � � � � � � � � � 637
Distribution
and
administration
expenses 13,526 9 � � � � 58 � � 16 83 13,609
Profit before
interest and
taxation 25,242 (16) (1,422) 1,489 (25) (290) (86) 12 78 50 (210) 25,032
Interest
payable 642 � (206) � � � � � � 4 (202) 440
Other finance
expense 357 � � � � � � � � � � 357
Profit before
taxation 24,243 (16) (1,216) 1,489 (25) (290) (86) 12 78 46 (8) 24,235
Taxation 8,282 (16) (1,173) � 49 (73) (62) (27) � (7) (1,309) 6,973

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

185

Profit for the
year 15,961 � (43) 1,489 (74) (217) (24) 39 78 53 1,301 17,262

Attributable
to:
BP
shareholders 15,731 � � 1,489 (74) (217) (24) 39 78 53 1,344 17,075
Minority
interest 230 � (43) � � � � � � � (43) 187

15,961 � (43) 1,489 (74) (217) (24) 39 78 53 1,301 17,262

75

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

186

Group Income Statement Reconciliation from UK GAAP to IFRS

For the year ended December 31, 2003

UK
GAAP
in IFRS
format

Joint
arrangements

Net
equity

accounting
Goodwill

amortization
Deferred

tax

Major
maintenance
expenditure

Share-
based

payments
Asset
swaps

Recycling
FX on
disposal Other

Total
IFRS

adjustments IFRS
($ million)

Sales and other
operating
revenues 232,571 (185) � � � � � � � 122 (63) 232,508
Earnings from
jointly
controlled
entities � after
interest and tax 924 72 (233) � � � � � � 45 (116) 808
Earnings from
associates �
after interest
and tax 514 � (125) � � � � � � 2 (123) 391
Interest and
other revenues 786 (2) � � � � � � � 1 (1) 785
Total
revenues 234,795 (115) (358) � � � � � � 170 (303) 234,492
Gain on sale of
businesses and
fixed assets 1,894 � � � � � � � � 1 1 1,895
Total
revenues and
other income 236,689 (115) (358) � � � � � � 171 (302) 236,387

Purchases 176,185 (93) � � � � � � � 68 (25) 176,160
Production and
manufacturing
expenses 15,402 (7) � � � 417 25 � � 37 472 15,874
Production and
similar taxes 1,723 � � � � � � � � � � 1,723
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization 10,202 (11) � (1,376) � (216) � (5) � 11 (1,597) 8,605
Impairment
and losses on
sale of
businesses and
fixed assets 1,801 � � � � � � � � � � 1,801
Exploration
expense 542 � � � � � � � � � � 542
Distribution
and
administration
 expenses 12,880 � � � � � 70 � � 4 74 12,954
Profit before
interest and
taxation 17,954 (4) (358) 1,376 � (201) (95) 5 � 51 774 18,728

[…]

On transition to IFRS, only assets and liabilities that qualify as such can continue to be recognized.  Consequently, all gains and losses that were
generated by derivatives used for hedging purposes and deferred in the balance sheet as if they were assets or liabilities, must be eliminated from

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

206

the transitional balance sheet.  This is achieved by transferring gains and losses arising from cash flow hedges to equity pending recycling to
income at a later date, and by transferring gains and losses arising from fair value hedges to adjust the carrying value of the hedged item, in this
case, finance debt.

Increase (decrease) in caption heading

At January 1,
2005

($ million)
Loans and other receivables (147)
Finance debt 164
Deferred tax liabilities (55)
Total equity (256)

86

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

207

Group Balance Sheet Reconciliation

At January 1, 2005

IFRS at
December
31, 2004

Fair
value
hedges

Cash
flow
hedges

Non-
qualifying
hedge

derivatives

Other
non-

financial
contracts
at fair
value

Other
non-

financial
contracts
no longer
at fair
value

Available-
for-sale
financial
assets

Embedded
derivatives

Elimination
of

deferred
gains/
losses

Total
IAS 39

adjustments

IFRS at
January
1, 2005

($ million)
Noncurrent assets
Property, plant and
equipment 93,092 � � � � � � � � � 93,092
Goodwill 10,857 � � � � � � � � � 10,857
Other intangible assets 4,205 � � � � � � � � � 4,205
Investments in jointly
controlled entities 14,556 � � � � � � � � � 14,556
Investments in associates 5,486 � � � � � � � � � 5,486
Other investments 467 � � � � � 344 � � 344 811
Fixed assets 128,663 � � � � � 344 � � 344 129,007
Loans and other receivables 2,419 112 79 8 110 (34) � 599 (147) 727 3,146
Defined benefit pension
plan surplus 2,105 � � � � � � � � � 2,105

133,187 112 79 8 110 (34) 344 599 (147) 1,071 134,258
Current assets
Inventories 15,645 � � � � � � � � � 15,645
Trade and other receivables 44,282 � 139 178 34 47 � 278 � 676 44,958
Current tax receivable 157 � � � � � � � � � 157
Cash and cash equivalents 1,359 � � � � � � � � � 1,359

61,443 � 139 178 34 47 � 278 � 676 62,119
Total assets 194,630 112 218 186 144 13 344 877 (147) 1,747 196,377

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 48,096 � 16 210 14 � � 402 � 642 48,738
Finance debt 10,184 � � � � � � � � � 10,184
Current tax payable 4,131 � � � � � � � � � 4,131
Provisions 715 � � � � � � � � � 715

63,126 � 16 210 14 � � 402 � 642 63,768
Noncurrent liabilities
Other payables 4,438 129 4 17 12 � � 1,151 � 1,313 5,751
Finance debt 12,907 (17) � � � � � � 164 147 13,054
Deferred tax liabilities 16,701 � 60 (13) 44 5 114 (267) (55) (112) 16,589
Provisions 8,884 � � � � � � � � � 8,884
Defined benefit pension plan
and other postretirement
benefit plan deficits 10,339 � � � � � � � � � 10,339

53,269 112 64 4 56 5 114 884 109 1,348 54,617
Total liabilities 116,395 112 80 214 70 5 114 1,286 109 1,990 118,385

Net assets 78,235 � 138 (28) 74 8 230 (409) (256) (243) 77,992

BP shareholders� equity 76,892 � 138 (28) 74 8 230 (409) (256) (243) 76,649
Minority interest 1,343 � � � � � � � � � 1,343
Total equity 78,235 � 138 (28) 74 8 230 (409) (256) (243) 77,992

87

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

208

BP p.l.c. AND SUBSIDIARIES
ENVIRONMENTAL, OPERATING AND OTHER INFORMATION

ENVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS

Three months ended
March 31
(Unaudited)

2005 2004
Average crude oil realizations - $/bbl
UK 45.54 29.36
USA 43.20 32.69
Rest of World 41.49 30.80
BP average 43.37 31.30

Average natural gas liquids realizations - $/bbl
UK 29.82 25.70
USA 26.98 22.25
Rest of World 31.24 24.61
BP average 28.14 23.14

Average liquids realizations (a) - $/bbl
UK 44.68 29.16
USA 40.56 31.08
Rest of World 40.83 30.42
BP average 41.74 30.48

Average natural gas realizations - $/mcf